
Kent School's AA Cross Country Champs

Central Park, Dartford 17th January 2026 Junior Boys

Pos ID Name District Time Pos ID Name District Time

1 241 Guy Bowers Maidstone 10:    43 76 831 Barnaby Perkins Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    45

2 280 Sebastian Mottram Tonbridge 10:    43 77 224 James Ellul Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    47

3 818 Zachary Evans Bromley 10:    46 78 834 Charlie Wood Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    48

4 217 Dexter Mein Bromley 10:    46 79 269 Blake Weller South East Kent 12:    51

5 216 Tiago Maia-Gibbon Bromley 10:    49 80 824 Hugo Bousfield Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    52

6 840 Oscar Moore Dartford and Gravesham 10:    57 81 888 Jack Belton Tunbridge Wells 12:    53

7 291 Jack Levett Tunbridge Wells 10:    58 82 893 Charlie Moffat Tunbridge Wells 12:    54

8 837 Matteo Cinesi Dartford and Gravesham 10:    59 83 229 Charlie Austin Dartford and Gravesham 12:    56

9 289 Ellis Hill Tunbridge Wells 11:    03 84 802 Harrison Bristow-Goodwin-McCalden Ashford and Weald 12:    56

10 294 Alfie Trowsdale Tunbridge Wells 11:    07 85 881 Zachary Harris Tonbridge 12:    58

11 855 Ethan Lyons Medway 11:    09 86 202 Toby Iles Ashford and Weald 12:    59

12 282 Sam Shearer Tonbridge 11:    16 87 895 Gabriel Vince Tunbridge Wells 13:    00

13 221 Darius Adegbuyi-Jackson Canterbury and St. Augustines 11:    19 88 817 Victor Andreyev Bromley 13:    00

14 875 Noah Gear Swale 11:    22 89 808 Zachary Drake Bexley 13:    01

15 807 Noah Collins Bexley 11:    23 90 213 Luke Eperon Bromley 13:    02

16 292 Daniel McPherson Tunbridge Wells 11:    26 91 231 Ali Chapman Dartford and Gravesham 13:    03

17 288 Emilio Garbuno Forbes Tunbridge Wells 11:    28 92 851 Henry Gil Maidstone 13:    03

18 281 Zac Pluckrose Tonbridge 11:    29 93 801 Jenson Bissonnette Ashford and Weald 13:    05

19 819 Akul Gurunathan Bromley 11:    31 94 892 George Leighton Tunbridge Wells 13:    05

20 293 Mika Pit Tunbridge Wells 11:    32 95 863 Samuel Perrotton Sevenoaks 13:    06

21 218 Billy Pharoah Bromley 11:    34 96 209 Milan Vadasz Bexley 13:    07

22 884 Max Magee Tonbridge 11:    34 97 815 Rowan McTeer Bexley 13:    08

23 284 Bailey Webster Tonbridge 11:    36 98 864 Luca Wakely Sevenoaks 13:    10

24 251 Zachary Ward Maidstone 11:    37 99 844 Rehaan Rana Dartford and Gravesham 13:    10

25 290 Kit Larkin Tunbridge Wells 11:    40 100 858 William Cornwell McKeown Sevenoaks 13:    11

26 889 Eddie Bradford Tunbridge Wells 11:    42 101 860 Wian Hanekom Sevenoaks 13:    11

27 847 Jacob Gillett Folkestone and Hythe 11:    44 102 239 William Barker Maidstone 13:    12

28 250 Benjamin Ward Maidstone 11:    47 103 804 Othniel Harper Ashford and Weald 13:    14

29 279 Edward Middleton Tonbridge 11:    48 104 268 Lucas Hesmondhalgh South East Kent 13:    14

30 233 Zac Johnson Dartford and Gravesham 11:    49 105 295 Robert West Tunbridge Wells 13:    14

31 806 Harry Baldwin Bexley 11:    49 106 253 Cameron Drake Medway 13:    16

32 255 Jack Gregory Medway 11:    50 107 846 Samuel Deeming Folkestone and Hythe 13:    17

33 201 Patrick Denys Ashford and Weald 11:    51 108 228 Alexander Scott Canterbury and St. Augustines 13:    23

34 841 Callum Pattyson Dartford and Gravesham 11:    52 109 859 Robin Dilley Sevenoaks 13:    24

35 878 Rafe Coleman Tonbridge 11:    54 110 823 Tirem Babarinde Canterbury and St. Augustines 13:    26

36 850 Luca Del Guercio Maidstone 11:    55 111 830 Ewan Moseley Canterbury and St. Augustines 13:    30

37 215 Oscar King Bromley 11:    56 112 861 Joshua Moodie Sevenoaks 13:    31

38 820 Theo Lovell Bromley 11:    57 113 849 Ben Curd Maidstone 13:    35

39 879 Cameron Davidson Tonbridge 12:    01 114 853 Aidan Darlington Medway 13:    36

40 833 Jack Taylor Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    04 115 262 Jude White Medway 13:    38

41 896 Abdul Hakim Mustapha (G) Dartford and Gravesham 12:    08 116 816 Zeshen Partha-Serathy Bexley 13:    39

42 220 Edward Ruth Bromley 12:    09 117 277 Morgan Hayworth Tonbridge 13:    42

43 244 Thomas James Maidstone 12:    10 118 240 Finlay Benson-Dare Maidstone 13:    46

44 803 Noah Dickens Ashford and Weald 12:    10 119 843 Oliver Press Dartford and Gravesham 13:    52

45 822 Alex Williamson Bromley 12:    12 120 856 Mason Ryder Medway 13:    52

46 894 Ned Taylor Tunbridge Wells 12:    15 121 882 Ollie Harrow Tonbridge 13:    53

47 805 Thomas Mills-Pjetri Ashford and Weald 12:    15 122 835 Bukkan Arora Dartford and Gravesham 16:    06

48 286 Zane Clements Tunbridge Wells 12:    16

49 226 Jacob Jones-Tough Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    17 Team Result (6 to Score)

50 211 Joshua Bentley Bromley 12:    18 1 Tunbridge Wells 79

51 883 Thomas Lang Tonbridge 12:    18 2 Bromley 89

52 838 Samuel Goodwin Dartford and Gravesham 12:    18 3 Tonbridge 106

53 278 Alasdair McKinley-Rowe Tonbridge 12:    19 4 Dartford and Gravesham 185

54 852 Alexandre Foissy Medway 12:    20 5 Maidstone 190

55 219 Cameron Revell Bromley 12:    20 6 Tunbridge Wells 'B' 268

56 869 Stanley Preston South East Kent 12:    21 7 Bromley 'B' 299

57 845 Braeden Tipple Dartford and Gravesham 12:    22 8 Tonbridge 'B' 310

58 836 Archie Bull Dartford and Gravesham 12:    23 9 Canterbury and St. Augustines 314

59 891 Magnus Garvan Tunbridge Wells 12:    28 10 Bexley 329

60 243 Max Jacobs Maidstone 12:    30 11 Ashford and Weald 382

61 204 Will Croft Bexley 12:    31 12 Medway 384

62 206 Ethan Matherson Bexley 12:    32 13 Tunbridge Wells 'C' 512

63 264 Theo Nichols Sevenoaks 12:    32 14 Sevenoaks 516

64 252 Ethan Webb Maidstone 12:    33 15 Maidstone 'B' 555

65 263 Vova Kalinchenko Sevenoaks 12:    33 16 Canterbury and St. Augustines 'B' 558

66 275 Arthur Ball Tonbridge 12:    34 17 Dartford and Gravesham 'B' 566

67 223 Olivier Dolemos Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    35

68 887 Len Archard Tunbridge Wells 12:    35

69 890 Toby Clift Tunbridge Wells 12:    36

70 885 Henry McClements Tonbridge 12:    37

71 258 Ethan Miles Medway 12:    38

72 246 Jaydon Purewel Maidstone 12:    40

73 825 Bobby Cook Canterbury and St. Augustines 12:    40

74 212 Lewis Crick Bromley 12:    44

75 813 Haydn Kenny Bexley 12:    45


